505962089 03/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK WOOD	07/18/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEASA GROUP, LLC.
Street Address:	4462 RUDDER WAY
City:	NEW PORT RICHEY
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34652

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16632063	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)725-5754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3147259100

**Email:** patents@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C.

Address Line 1: 120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEAS E882W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. HOWARD
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CEAS E882US Executed Assignment Wood#page1.tif

PATENT 505962089 REEL: 052084 FRAME: 0686

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Wood, a citizen of England, resident of the City of Maryport in the County of Cumbria, whose full post office address is 48 High Street, Maryport, Cumbria, England CA15 6BQ, have invented certain improvements in SYNDICATED INTERNET OF THINGS (IoT) DATA SYSTEMS AND METHODS ENABLING ENHANCED IOT SUPPLIER AND APPLICATION INDEPENDENT DEVICE FUNCTIONALITY AND SERVICES for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent identified initially by Attorney's Docket No. <u>CEAS E882US</u>;

AND, WHEREAS, CEASA Group, LLC. a corporation organized under the laws of Florida and having a place of business at 4462 Rudder Way, New Port Richey, Florida 34652, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Mark Wood do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CEASA Group, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CEASA Group, LLC, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said CEASA Group, LLC, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said CEASA Group, LLC, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to CEASA Group, LLC, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.	62/534,555	Filed: _	7/19/17
			······································

Date:

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

Call DEEL 052084 ER

Mark Wood REEL: 052084 FRAME: 0687